

M Ex 82/2023

14/11/2024

Today is fixed for payment.

Petitioner is present with her advocate on record.

O.P. is absent. One adjournment petition is filed on behalf of the O.P.

None moves the petition, no payment is made too.

Time petition is rejected.

Ld. advocate for the petitioner prays for issuance of W/A. The prayer is valid.

Accordingly, issue W/A against the O.P. for realization of maintenance arrears.

Requisites at once.

Day adjourned.

To 22-01-2025 for E/R of W/A.

Sd/-
ACJM, Kakdwip