

**M 82/2023**

**03-09-2025**

Today is fixed for WO by the OP.

Petitioner is present. OP is absent.

WO and Affidavit of disclosures is filed on behalf of the OP. Copy is served.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner for hearing and disposal of interim maintenance petition.

Prayer is allowed.

Day adjourned.

To 16/10/2025 for hearing of interim maintenance petition.

**ACJM, Kakdwip**