

M 82/2023

16-10-2025

Today is fixed for hearing of interim maintenance petition.

Both parties are present with their Advocate on record.

Record is taken up for hearing.

Heard in full.

Day adjourned.

To 28-10-2025 for order.

D/C by me.

ACJM, Kakdwip

ACJM, Kakdwip