

30-01-2026

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Petitioner is present with her Advocate on record.

OP is absent without steps and representation. The conduct of the OP shows that he is willfully refraining from contesting the case. The petitioner including her two minor daughters cannot be made to suffer due to the conduct of the OP.

In view of the above the instant proceeding shall run Ex parte against the OP.

Day adjourned.

To 13/03/2026 for Ex parte hearing.

D/C by me

ACJM, Kakdwip

ACJM, Kakdwip